Special District

Kings Waste and Recycling Authority

California Vanpool Authority (CalVans)

Kings Mosquito Abatement District

Corcoran Irrigation District

Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District

Hanford Cemetery District

Kings County Association of
Governments

Lemoore Cemetery District

Kings County Area Public Transit
Agency

Lakeside Irrigation Water District

Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)

Kings County Water District

Kings County Self-Insured Schools
District

Corcoran Cemetery District

Kettleman City Community Services
District

Armona Community Services District

Home Garden Community Service
District

Stratford Public Utility District

Special District Type

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Mosquito Abatement
Irrigation

Water Storage
Cemetery

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Cemetery

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

California Water

Drainage
County Water

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Cemetery

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Public Utility

Activities Employees

Solid Waste Enterprise

Transit Operators

Pest Control
Water Enterprise
Water Enterprise
Cemetery

Transportation
Planning

Cemetery

Transit Operators

Water Enterprise

Drainage and Drainage
Maintenance

Water Enterprise

Self Insurance

Cemetery

Solid Waste Enterprise,
Water Enterprise

Lighting and Lighting
Maintenance, Solid
Waste Enterprise,
Water Enterprise
Lighting and Lighting
Maintenance, Solid
Waste Enterprise,
Water Enterprise
Lighting and Lighting
Maintenance, Electric
Enterprise, Solid Waste
Enterprise, Water
Enterprise

47

52

42
20
27
16
12

15
10

10
13

10
11

Total Wages

$1,698,147

$1,578,634

$983,288
$719,331
$717,569
$404,695
$377,015

$356,640
$323,857

$302,577
$286,208

$245,484
$118,938

$79,550
$71,230

$57,894

$57,368

$30,472

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$443,729

$428,695

$230,790
$295,672
$205,096
$123,422

$88,670

$46,038
$87,072

$142,428
$83,243

$84,495
$27,438

$28,187
$78,079

$8,555

$0

$0



Avenal Healthcare District

Stratford Irrigation District

Cross Creek Flood Control District

Devils Den Water District

Dudley Ridge Water District

Empire West Side Irrigation District

Excelsior-Kings River Resource

Conservation District

Green Valley Water District

Melga Water District

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

Reclamation District No.

1618

2069
2071

2125

685

739

749

761

770

771

776

780

Hospital and
Healthcare

Irrigation

Flood Control and
Water Conservation

California Water
California Water
Irrigation

Resource Conservation

California Water
California Water

Reclamation

Reclamation

Reclamation

Reclamation

Reclamation

Reclamation

Reclamation

Reclamation

Reclamation

Reclamation

Reclamation

Reclamation

Ambulance Service

Water Enterprise

Flood Control and
Water Conservation

Water Enterprise
Water Enterprise
Water Enterprise

Resource Conservation

Water Enterprise
Water Enterprise

Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

Water Enterprise

Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

Flood Control and
Water Conservation

Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

Flood Control and
Water Conservation,
Water Enterprise

Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

Ul

(2 BEENV, BN, BNV, |

$19,965

$6,400
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Reclamation District No. 812

Reclamation District No. 825

Salyer Water District
Tri-County Water Authority

Tulare Lake Resource Conservation
District

Reclamation Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

Reclamation Land Reclamation and
Levee Maintenance

California Water Water Enterprise

Joint Powers Authority Flood Control and
(JPA) Water Conservation

Resource Conservation Resource Conservation

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0



