Special District	Special District Type	Activities	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Kings Waste and Recycling Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Solid Waste Enterprise	47	\$1,698,147	\$443,729
California Vanpool Authority (CalVans)	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Transit Operators	52	\$1,578,634	\$428,695
Kings Mosquito Abatement District	Mosquito Abatement	Pest Control	42	\$983,288	\$230,790
Corcoran Irrigation District	Irrigation	Water Enterprise	20	\$719,331	\$295,672
Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District	Water Storage	Water Enterprise	27	\$717,569	\$205,096
Hanford Cemetery District	Cemetery	Cemetery	16	\$404,695	\$123,422
Kings County Association of Governments	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Transportation Planning	12	\$377,015	\$88,670
Lemoore Cemetery District	Cemetery	Cemetery	15	\$356,640	\$46,038
Kings County Area Public Transit Agency	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Transit Operators	10	\$323,857	\$87,072
Lakeside Irrigation Water District	California Water	Water Enterprise	10	\$302,577	\$142,428
Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Drainage	Drainage and Drainage Maintenance	13	\$286,208	\$83,243
Kings County Water District	County Water	Water Enterprise	10	\$245,484	\$84,495
Kings County Self-Insured Schools District	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Self Insurance	11	\$118,938	\$27,438
Corcoran Cemetery District	Cemetery	Cemetery	7	\$79,550	\$28,187
Kettleman City Community Services District	Community Services	Solid Waste Enterprise, Water Enterprise	10	\$71,230	\$78,079
Armona Community Services District	Community Services	Lighting and Lighting Maintenance, Solid Waste Enterprise, Water Enterprise	7	\$57,894	\$8,555
Home Garden Community Service District	Community Services	Lighting and Lighting Maintenance, Solid Waste Enterprise, Water Enterprise	7	\$57,368	\$0
Stratford Public Utility District	Public Utility	Lighting and Lighting Maintenance, Electric Enterprise, Solid Waste Enterprise, Water Enterprise	6	\$30,472	\$0

Avenal Healthcare District	Hospital and Healthcare	Ambulance Service	7	\$19,965	\$0
Stratford Irrigation District	Irrigation	Water Enterprise	6	\$6,400	\$0
Cross Creek Flood Control District	Flood Control and Water Conservation	Flood Control and Water Conservation	5	\$0	\$0
Devils Den Water District	California Water	Water Enterprise	5	\$0	\$0
Dudley Ridge Water District	California Water	Water Enterprise	5	\$0	\$0
Empire West Side Irrigation District	Irrigation	Water Enterprise	5	\$0	\$0
Excelsior-Kings River Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation	Resource Conservation	5	\$0	\$0
Green Valley Water District	California Water	Water Enterprise	4	\$0	\$0
Melga Water District	California Water	Water Enterprise	4	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 1618	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	3	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 2069	Reclamation	Water Enterprise	6	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 2071	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 2125	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	3	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 685	Reclamation	Flood Control and Water Conservation	3	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 739	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	3	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 749	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 761	Reclamation	Flood Control and Water Conservation, Water Enterprise	4	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 770	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	3	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 771	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 776	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	3	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 780	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	3	\$0	\$0

Reclamation District No. 812	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	3	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 825	Reclamation	Land Reclamation and Levee Maintenance	3	\$0	\$0
Salyer Water District	California Water	Water Enterprise	3	\$0	\$0
Tri-County Water Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Flood Control and Water Conservation	3	\$0	\$0
Tulare Lake Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation	Resource Conservation	5	\$0	\$0